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This presentation is not for public use or distribution.

Mesirow is providing the information contained herein for discussion purposes only in anticipation of serving as underwriter. Mesirow is not acting as an advisor to the municipal 
entity or any obligated person of the municipal entity (collectively, the “Issuer”). The information provided is not intended to be and should not be construed as “advice” within the 
meaning of Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.  The information should not be construed as recommending an action to the Issuer.

The primary role of Mesirow, as an underwriter, is to purchase securities, for resale to investors, in an arm’s-length commercial transaction between the Issuer and Mesirow.  
Mesirow is not acting as a municipal advisor, financial advisor or fiduciary to the Issuer or any other person or entity.  Unlike a municipal advisor, Mesirow does not have a fiduciary 
duty to the Issuer under the federal securities laws and has financial and other interests that differ from those of the Issuer. Mesirow has a duty to deal fairly at all times with the 
Issuer and to purchase securities from the Issuer at fair and reasonable prices, but must balance that duty with our duty to sell securities to investors at prices that are fair and 
reasonable.

The Issuer should discuss any and all information contained in this communication with any and all internal or external financial and/or municipal, legal, accounting, tax and other 
advisors, to the extent it deems appropriate.  If the Issuer would like a municipal advisor in this transaction that has legal fiduciary duties to the Issuer, then the Issuer is free to 
engage a municipal advisor to serve in that capacity.

Mesirow refers to Mesirow Financial Holdings, Inc. and its divisions, subsidiaries and affiliates.  The Mesirow name and logo are registered service marks of Mesirow Financial 
Holdings, Inc., © 2022, Mesirow Financial Holdings, Inc. All rights reserved.  The information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but is not 
necessarily complete and its accuracy cannot be guaranteed.  Any opinions, yields, or values expressed are subject to change without notice.  Any performance information shown 
represents historical information only.  It should not be assumed that past performance will equal future performance or that future performance will be profitable.  Any chart, graph, 
or formula should not be used by itself to make any investment decision.  It should be assumed that client returns will be reduced by commissions or any other such fees and other 
expenses that may be incurred in the management of the account.  Fees Performance information provided also contemplates reinvestment of dividends. 

LEGAL, INVESTMENT AND TAX NOTICE: Information is not intended to be and should not be construed as an offer, solicitation or recommendation with respect to any transaction 
and should not be treated as legal advice, investment advice or tax advice. Clients should under no circumstances rely upon this information as a substitute for obtaining specific 
legal or tax advice from their own professional legal or tax advisors.

IRS CIRCULAR 230 NOTICE: To the extent that this communication or any attachment concerns tax matters, it is not intended to be used, and cannot be used by a taxpayer, for the 
purpose of avoiding any penalties that may be imposed by law. Securities offered through Mesirow Financial, Inc. member FINRA.
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City of New Britain Outstanding Debt Service Profile
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• The City currently has a 10-year principal amortization rate of approximately 45.5%. 

As of 6/30/2021
Data Sources: Bloomberg, City’s Official Statements via EMMA
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Summary of Outstanding Bonds
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Source: EMMA and most recent Official Statement
As of 6/30/2021

Dated Date Issue
Original Issue 

Amount ($)

Amount 
Outstanding as 
of 6/30/2021 ($) Coupon Rates Final Maturity Call Date Par Callable ($)

7/28/2005 Series 2005 1,450,000 225,000 4.930% 6/1/2023 None N/A

4/1/2008 Series 2008A 12,965,000 2,565,000 4.750% 4/1/2028 None N/A

4/1/2008 Series 2008B 29,655,000 4,865,000 4.750% 4/1/2034 None N/A

3/27/2013 Issue of 2013 19,225,000 6,745,000 3.250% - 3.500% 3/15/2033 3/15/2021 6,745,000

3/26/2015 2015 Series A 29,000,000 11,155,000 3.625% - 5.000% 3/1/2035 3/1/2025 11,155,000

4/15/2015 2015 Series A 
(POBs) 56,000,000 30,200,000 3.464% - 4.034% 2/1/2026 None N/A

1/28/2016 2016 Series A 44,545,000 2,040,000 5.000% 3/1/2025 None N/A

3/15/2017 2017 Series C 53,145,000 47,970,000 5.000% 3/1/2037 3/1/2027 39,430,000

5/31/2018 Series 2018 91,645,000 91,645,000 4.032% - 4.350% 3/1/2039 3/1/2028 84,845,000

12/20/2018 2018 Series B 23,320,000 18,995,000 3.250% - 5.250% 9/1/2038 9/1/2028 18,995,000

12/20/2018 2018 Series C 5,650,000 5,020,000 3.750% - 5.250% 9/1/2038 9/1/2028 3,735,000

12/19/2019 Issue of 2019 11,360,000 10,755,000 2.500% - 5.000% 9/1/2044 9/1/2029 8,525,000

8/27/2020 2020 Series A 21,315,000 21,315,000 3.000% 9/1/2044 9/1/2030 21,315,000

8/27/2020 2020 Series B 39,040,000 39,040,000 0.891% - 3.250% 9/1/2042 9/1/2030 31,805,000
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New Money Issuance (cont.)
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• The chart below displays the projected results of the new money issuance. This new money financing would result in a projected 10-year principal 
amortization rate of approximately 43.1%

Based on rates as of March 14, 2022
Actual results may vary based on interest rates and other factors.
New money debt service shown net of capitalized interest.
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New Money Issuance
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• To illustrate how the City of New Britain could take advantage of the current market
environment, Mesirow has modeled a $25 million new money transaction.

• The table below displays the results of our model. To the right is the projected debt service
schedule of the issue.

Based on rates as of March 14, 2022
Actual results may vary based on interest rates and other factors
New money debt service shown net of capitalized interest.

New Money Issuance – Financing Results

Scenario Level Debt Service

Dated Date 5/25/2022

Final Maturity 3/1/2047

Call Date 3/1/2032

All-in TIC 3.511%

Par Amount 25,000,000

Project Fund 24,892,745

Total Interest 15,302,020

Total Debt Service 40,302,020

Average Annual Debt Service 1,627,269

Fiscal Year Principal Interest
Total Debt 

Service
6/30/2023 785,000 -- 785,000 
6/30/2024 570,000 -- 570,000 
6/30/2025 600,000 1,011,950 1,611,950 
6/30/2026 630,000 981,950 1,611,950 
6/30/2027 660,000 950,450 1,610,450 
6/30/2028 695,000 917,450 1,612,450 
6/30/2029 730,000 882,700 1,612,700 
6/30/2030 765,000 846,200 1,611,200 
6/30/2031 805,000 807,950 1,612,950 
6/30/2032 845,000 767,700 1,612,700 
6/30/2033 885,000 725,450 1,610,450 
6/30/2034 930,000 681,200 1,611,200 
6/30/2035 970,000 644,000 1,614,000 
6/30/2036 1,005,000 605,200 1,610,200 
6/30/2037 1,045,000 565,000 1,610,000 
6/30/2038 1,090,000 523,200 1,613,200 
6/30/2039 1,130,000 479,600 1,609,600 
6/30/2040 1,180,000 434,400 1,614,400 
6/30/2041 1,225,000 387,200 1,612,200 
6/30/2042 1,275,000 338,200 1,613,200 
6/30/2043 1,325,000 287,200 1,612,200 
6/30/2044 1,380,000 234,200 1,614,200 
6/30/2045 1,435,000 179,000 1,614,000 
6/30/2046 1,490,000 121,600 1,611,600 
6/30/2047 1,550,000 62,000 1,612,000 

Total 25,000,000 13,433,800 38,433,800 
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New Money Issuance (cont.)
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Based on rates as of March 14, 2022
Actual results may vary based on interest rates and other factors
New money debt service shown net of capitalized interest.

Fiscal Year
Outstanding 

Principal
Outstanding 

Interest
Outstanding Debt 

Service
New Money 

Principal
New Money 

Interest
New Money Debt 

Service
Total Debt Service 

After Financing
6/30/2023 7,925,000 11,806,373 19,731,373 785,000 -- 785,000 20,516,373 
6/30/2024 8,025,000 11,570,518 19,595,518 570,000 -- 570,000 20,165,518 
6/30/2025 13,155,000 11,294,517 24,449,517 600,000 1,011,950 1,611,950 26,061,467 
6/30/2026 13,270,000 10,694,192 23,964,192 630,000 981,950 1,611,950 25,576,142 
6/30/2027 13,010,000 10,125,428 23,135,428 660,000 950,450 1,610,450 24,745,878 
6/30/2028 13,035,000 9,602,578 22,637,578 695,000 917,450 1,612,450 24,250,028 
6/30/2029 13,935,000 9,002,677 22,937,677 730,000 882,700 1,612,700 24,550,377 
6/30/2030 14,580,000 8,360,861 22,940,861 765,000 846,200 1,611,200 24,552,061 
6/30/2031 15,450,000 7,682,880 23,132,880 805,000 807,950 1,612,950 24,745,830 
6/30/2032 14,970,000 6,975,295 21,945,295 845,000 767,700 1,612,700 23,557,995 
6/30/2033 15,550,000 6,310,139 21,860,139 885,000 725,450 1,610,450 23,470,589 
6/30/2034 15,605,000 5,608,764 21,213,764 930,000 681,200 1,611,200 22,824,964 
6/30/2035 16,155,000 4,888,666 21,043,666 970,000 644,000 1,614,000 22,657,666 
6/30/2036 15,490,000 4,168,170 19,658,170 1,005,000 605,200 1,610,200 21,268,370 
6/30/2037 14,540,000 3,502,850 18,042,850 1,045,000 565,000 1,610,000 19,652,850 
6/30/2038 12,845,000 2,801,674 15,646,674 1,090,000 523,200 1,613,200 17,259,874 
6/30/2039 12,270,000 2,248,663 14,518,663 1,130,000 479,600 1,609,600 16,128,263 
6/30/2040 10,780,000 1,614,938 12,394,938 1,180,000 434,400 1,614,400 14,009,338 
6/30/2041 10,295,000 1,273,988 11,568,988 1,225,000 387,200 1,612,200 13,181,188 
6/30/2042 9,795,000 949,088 10,744,088 1,275,000 338,200 1,613,200 12,357,288 
6/30/2043 9,270,000 648,181 9,918,181 1,325,000 287,200 1,612,200 11,530,381 
6/30/2044 8,715,000 374,925 9,089,925 1,380,000 234,200 1,614,200 10,704,125 
6/30/2045 8,140,000 122,100 8,262,100 1,435,000 179,000 1,614,000 9,876,100 
6/30/2046 1,490,000 121,600 1,611,600 1,611,600 
6/30/2047 1,550,000 62,000 1,612,000 1,612,000 

Total 286,805,000 131,627,466 418,432,466 25,000,000 13,433,800 38,433,800 456,866,266 
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• The City of New Britain currently has a sharp debt service increase of about $4.8 million in FY 2025 followed by an uneven downward slope.
• By taking advantage of the restructuring legislation, this increase could be reduced and the downward slope of the City’s debt service profile could be

significantly smoothed out.
• Mesirow has modeled a restructuring transaction that could accomplish these goals, reducing the City’s debt service burden and potentially freeing up

capacity for a new money issuance.
• Additionally, this transaction could be done concurrently with a tax-exempt current refunding of the City’s outstanding General Obligation Bonds, Issue of

2013 in order to generate additional savings.
• The chart below displays the projected results of our model.

Based on rates as of March 14, 2022
Actual results may vary based on interest rates and other factors.
Refunding Issues shown net of Capitalized Interest.
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Restructuring Scenario (cont.)
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• Our refunding model includes two series:
– A taxable Series A, which restructures non-currently callable debt
– A tax-exempt Series B, which currently refunds the callable Issue of 2013

• Refunding the entire Issue of 2013 generates debt service savings which partially offset the cost of the restructuring.
• The table below displays the projected results of the financing, based on our model. Please note that the Net PV Dissavings of the taxable Series A

represents the cost of extending debt.
• The transactions result in a projected 10-year principal amortization rate of approximately 38.0%

Based on rates as of March 14, 2022
Actual results may vary based on interest rates and other factors

New Britain - Restructuring Results
Restructuring Taxable Series A Tax-Exempt Series B Total
Dated Date 5/25/2022 5/25/2022 5/25/2022
Final Maturity 3/1/2047 3/1/2033 3/1/2047
True Interest Cost 4.669% 2.860% 4.518%

Refunded Bond Summary
Par amount of refunded bonds ($) 29,225,000 6,745,000 35,970,000 
Average coupon of refunded bonds 4.305% 3.452% 4.162%
Average life of refunded bonds (yrs) 8.971 7.809 8.753

Bond Statistics
Bond Par Amount ($) 37,200,000 6,490,000 43,690,000 
Escrow Fund Deposit ($) 33,552,910 6,808,433 40,361,343
Average Coupon 4.636% 5.000% 4.658%
Average Life 21.482 7.828 19.454
Net PV (Dis)savings ($) (5,778,539) 207,459 (5,571,080)
Net PV (Dis)savings (%) -19.773% 3.076% -15.488%
Total Debt Service ($) 74,247,525 9,030,283 83,277,808 
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Combining New Money With Restructuring
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• Combining the New Money transaction with the restructuring described previously could allow the City to generate proceeds while reducing the debt
service impact of the new money financing.

• The chart below shows what the City’s debt service profile would look like if the restructuring Option 1 were combined with the new money (2020 Series
C, shown in light green). For the purposes of illustration, this shows the new money issued in conjunction with Restructuring Option 1.

• This combined scenario would result in a 10-year principal amortization rate of approximately 37.3%

Based on rates as of March 14, 2022
Actual results may vary based on interest rates and other factors.
New Issues shown net of Capitalized Interest.
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Combined Financing Results
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• The table below displays the projected results of the Restructuring Scenario combined with the new money.

Based on rates as of March 14, 2022
Actual results may vary based on interest rates and other factors.
New Issues shown net of Capitalized Interest.

New Britain - Restructuring Results
Restructuring Taxable Series A Tax-Exempt Series B Tax-Exempt Series C Total
Dated Date 5/25/2022 5/25/2022 5/25/2022 5/25/2022

Final Maturity 3/1/2047 3/1/2033 3/1/2047 3/1/2047

True Interest Cost 4.775% 2.859% 3.498% 4.264%
Refunded Bond Summary

Par amount of refunded bonds ($) 29,225,000 6,745,000 -- 35,970,000 

Average coupon of refunded bonds 4.305% 3.452% -- 4.162%

Average life of refunded bonds (yrs) 8.971 7.809 -- 8.753

Bond Statistics
Bond Par Amount ($) 37,130,000 6,465,000 25,000,000 68,595,000 
Escrow Fund Deposit ($) 33,552,910 6,808,433 24,766,239 65,127,582

Average Coupon 4.735% 5.000% 4.131% 4.568%

Average Life 22.561 7.826 14.817 18.350

Net PV (Dis)savings ($) (7,013,130) 226,838 -- (6,786,291)

Net PV (Dis)savings (%) -23.997% 3.363% -- -18.867%

Total Debt Service ($) 76,795,113 8,994,825 40,302,020 126,091,958 
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• The table below displays the projected debt service impact of combining the restructuring with the new money issuance.

Based on rates as of January 13, 2022
Actual results may vary based on interest rates and other factors

Fiscal Year
Outstanding Debt 

Service

Taxable General 
Obligation 

Refunding Bonds, 
Issue of 2022 

Series A
Series A Refunded 

Debt Service

General 
Obligation 

Refunding Bonds, 
Issue of 2022 

Series B
Series B Refunded 

Debt Service
Debt Service After 

Refunding
New Money 

Debt Service

Total Debt 
Service After 

Restructuring + 
New Money

2022 17,745,383 -- -- -- -- 17,745,383 17,745,383 
2023 19,731,373 -- 1,384,709 -- 231,275 18,115,389 785,000 18,900,389 
2024 19,595,518 -- 1,492,961 -- 231,275 17,871,282 570,000 18,441,282 
2025 24,449,517 1,757,084 3,296,770 324,500 231,275 23,003,057 1,611,950 24,615,007 
2026 23,964,192 1,757,084 3,164,969 324,500 231,275 22,649,532 1,611,950 24,261,482 
2027 23,135,428 1,757,084 2,339,394 1,209,500 1,191,275 22,571,343 1,610,450 24,181,793 
2028 22,637,578 1,757,084 2,218,381 1,175,250 1,160,075 22,191,456 1,612,450 23,803,906 
2029 22,937,677 1,757,084 2,764,969 1,150,500 1,133,875 21,946,418 1,612,700 23,559,118 
2030 22,940,861 1,757,084 3,040,331 1,119,750 1,100,100 21,677,264 1,611,200 23,288,464 
2031 23,132,880 1,757,084 3,703,456 1,083,250 1,066,325 21,203,433 1,612,950 22,816,383 
2032 21,945,295 1,757,084 2,965,250 1,051,250 1,032,550 20,755,829 1,612,700 22,368,529 
2033 21,860,139 1,757,084 3,281,681 1,018,500 998,775 20,355,267 1,610,450 21,965,717 
2034 21,213,764 1,757,084 3,242,438 19,728,411 1,611,200 21,339,611 
2035 21,043,666 1,757,084 3,458,738 19,342,013 1,614,000 20,956,013 
2036 19,658,170 1,757,084 2,689,581 18,725,673 1,610,200 20,335,873 
2037 18,042,850 1,757,084 1,741,594 18,058,340 1,610,000 19,668,340 
2038 15,646,674 1,987,084 17,633,758 1,613,200 19,246,958 
2039 14,518,663 2,382,792 16,901,455 1,609,600 18,511,055 
2040 12,394,938 3,772,138 16,167,076 1,614,400 17,781,476 
2041 11,568,988 3,859,318 15,428,306 1,612,200 17,040,506 
2042 10,744,088 3,949,630 14,693,718 1,613,200 16,306,918 
2043 9,918,181 4,043,950 13,962,131 1,612,200 15,574,331 
2044 9,089,925 4,138,148 13,228,073 1,614,200 14,842,273 
2045 8,262,100 4,231,742 12,493,842 1,614,000 14,107,842 
2046 11,759,250 11,759,250 1,611,600 13,370,850 
2047 11,021,823 11,021,823 1,612,000 12,633,823 
Total 436,177,849 73,987,967 40,785,222 8,457,000 8,608,075 469,229,519 38,433,800 489,917,936 
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Yield Curve: 30-Year Lookback
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Data Sources: The Municipal Market Monitor (TM3)
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AAA MMD
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Data Sources: The Municipal Market Monitor (TM3) and the U.S. Department of Treasury - Daily Treasury Yield Curve Rates
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Data Sources: The Municipal Market Monitor (TM3) and the U.S. Department of Treasury - Daily Treasury Yield Curve Rates
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Municipal Bond Fund Flows and 20-Year MMD

21

As of the weekly reporting date 3/9/2022
Data Source: EPFR Global Fund Flows and Allocations Data – All Muni Funds (Retail and Institutional Funds).

Period of Meredith 
Whitney muni 
headline risk 

Investor sell-off in 
anticipation of 

2013 Tax Reform

Fed’s announcement of scaling-back 
quantitative easing (QE) program.

Headline risk related to Detroit bankruptcy 
protection and Puerto Rico fiscal strain

Puerto Rico GO 
debt 

downgraded

Post-election 
sell-off

Tax 
Reform 

Uncertainty 

Investor 
flight to 

quality from 
Eurozone 

crisis

FOMC Fed Funds 
rate lift-off

Trailing 16-Week Data
Reporting 

Date
Weekly Fund 
Flow ($MM)

20-Year
AAA MMM

11/24/2021 $845.03 1.35%

12/1/2021 $223.39 1.29%

12/8/2021 $1,043.93 1.29%

12/15/2021 $663.13 1.29%

12/22/2021 $931.72 1.29%

12/29/2021 $1,076.89 1.30%

1/5/2022 $640.37 1.36%

1/12/2022 $372.39 1..48%

1/19/2022 ($238.31) 1.53%

1/26/2022 ($1,704.89) 1.63%

2/2/2022 ($2,195.85) 1.68%

2/9/2022 $303.84 1.75%

2/16/2022 ($1,133.39) 1.93%

2/23/2022 ($164.00) 1.86%

3/2/2022 ($2,533.43) 1.80%

3/9/2022 ($489.54) 2.04%

COVID-19 
Pandemic
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Fed Funds Rate and National Municipal Issuance

22

Data Sources: The Municipal Market Monitor (TM3) and the U.S. Department of Treasury - Daily Treasury Yield Curve Rates
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Weekly National Municipal Issuance  Tax-Exempt  Taxable 2020 Average Weekly Issuance ($9.0 Billion) 2021 Average Weekly Issuance ($8.9 Billion)
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The information contained herein is intended for informational purposes only and is applicable to Qualified Purchasers only. This is not an offer or sale of securities. Securities are only offered to Qualified Purchasers. Financing terms are determined 
on a case-by-case basis and will vary according to suitability. Securities offered through Mesirow Financial, Inc., member FINRA, SIPC. 

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but is not necessarily complete and its accuracy cannot be guaranteed. Any opinions expressed are subject to change without notice. It should not be 
assumed that any recommendations incorporated herein will be profitable or will equal past performance. Any listing of representative clients was not selected based on specific performance criteria but rather lists significant institutional relationships. 
We do not represent that any client listed specifically approves or disapproves of our advisory services. Mesirow Financial Holdings, Inc. or any of its affiliates does not provide tax or legal advice. The products and services mentioned may have tax 
consequences and, therefore, you should consult your tax advisor in order to understand the tax consequences of any product or service mentioned. 

The Mesirow name and logo are registered service marks of Mesirow Financial Holdings, Inc., © 2020, Mesirow Financial Holdings, Inc. All rights reserved.


